H
U
M
ID
IT
Y
VERIS INDUSTRIES
800.354.8556 +1 503.598.4564 www.veris.com

Y
800.354.8556 +1 503.598.4564 www.veris.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
HW Current Output (2-Wire, 4-20mA)HW Voltage Output (3-Wire, 0-5V/0-10V)
APPLICATION/WIRING DIAGRAMS
* In order for unit to display both temp and RH, use the TA or D
temp selection.
Temp displayed on LCD is read from temperature transmitter, not
resistive element. If only the resistive output is selected for temp.
output, LCD will not display temp.
ACCESSORIES
Replacement humidity element (HS)
Available
Examples:
HW      L             2             N            C             T               A           Stop Here
HW      X             5             X             S             X
HW     L           2             N            C             T               C            2            2            F
Stop Here
 NIST  US or EU  Temp.  Sensor Type  Display  Accuracy
S = Standard
C = CE
A = Transmitter: 10° - 35°C (50° - 95°F
and 0° - 50°C (32° - 122°F) (switchable)
B = 100R Platinum, RTD
C = 1k Platinum, RTD
D = 10k T2, Thermistor
E = 2.2k, Thermistor
F = 3k, Thermistor
G = 10k  CPC, Thermistor
H = 10k T3, Thermistor
J = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K = 10k with 11k shunt, Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N = 1800 ohm TAC, Thermistor
Q = 1uA/C, Linitemp
R = 10k US, Thermistor
S = 10k 3A 221
T = 100k, Thermistor
U = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z = 10k E1, Thermistor
1 = 1%
2 = 2%
3 = 3%
5 = 5%
= No
HW
 Temp Cal Cert  Option  Value
A = 1k
F = 10k
G = 20k
K = 50k
M =100k
Options Available
X = No Cert
1 = 1pt Cal
2 = 2pt Cal
1 = 	Push Button Override
2 = 	Set Point Slider
3 = 	Push Button Override
	 and Set Point Slider
T = Temp*
X = No Temp
(Stop here)
N = NIST
         (1% and 2% only)
X = No
         (2%, 3%, and 5% only)
X
 NIST  US or EU  Temp.  Sensor Type  Display  Accuracy
S = Standard
C = CE